&

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, AND 30

1. REQUISITION NUMBER

PAGE10OF 14

ARCHIMEDES GLOBAL, INC.
HARRY JONES

29139 CHAPEL PARK DR UNITD
WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33543-4423

TH.. 800-670-2390 CODE

FACILITY

2 CONTRACT NO. 3 ANARDEEFFECTIVEDATE | 4. ORDER NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION ISSUE DATE
HQ0034-13-A-0038 30-Sep-2013 0001
7.FOR SOLICITATION a NAME b. TELEPHONENUMBER (No Callect Calls) | 8. OFFER DUE DATELOCAL TIME
INFORMATION CALL*
9. ISSUED BY CODE | HQoo34 10. THIS ACQUISITION IS 11. DELIVERY FOR FOB | 12. DISCOUNT TERMS
UNRESTRICTED DESTINATION UNLESS
WHS - ACQUISITION DIRECTORATE . BLOCK 1S MARKED
1225 SOUTH CLARK ST SETASIDE:  100% FOR MAR
ARLINGTON VA 22202-3909 s D SEE SCHEDULE
. HUBZONE SB 13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A RATED ORDER
UNDER DPAS (15 CFR 700)
S
13b. RATING
SVC-DISABLED VET-OWNED SB
TH : 14. METHOD OF SOLICITATION
703-545-0423 . EMERGING SB |:| l:| D
FAX: SIZE STD: 14000000 NAICS: RFQ o RE®
15. DELIVER TO CODE | HQ0105 16. ADMINISTERED BY CODE |
TRANSITION TO VETERAN PROGRAM OFFICE
WAYNE BOSWELL
1700 N MOORE ST
SUITE 1410 SEEITEM9
ROSSLYN VA 22209-1908
17a.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR CODE | 38FX2 18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE |HQ0347

DFAS INDIANAPOLIS
8899 E 56TH STREET
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46249-1510

—

SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER

17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT

BE.OW IS CHECKED

18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a. UNLESS BLOCK
SEE ADDENDUM

19. MTEMNO.

20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES

21. QUANTITY

22.UNIT |23. UNIT PRICE | 24. AMOUNT

SEE SCHEDULE

25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

See Schedule

26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only)

$2,194,269.60

D27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1. 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-3. 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED.

|:| 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED.

ADDENDA DARE DARE NOT ATTACHED

ADDENDA DARE I:IARE NOT ATTACHED

28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER ALL ITEMS
SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL SHEETS
SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN.

2 COPIES

29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE
OFFER DATED
(BLOCK 5), INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE
SET FORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:

. YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION

30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR

31a.UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)

%4___

3lc. DATE SIGNED

30-Sep-2013

30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER
(TYPE OR PRINT)

30c. DATE SIGNED

31b. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER
Reginald Soloman / Branch Chief

TEL: 703-545-2750

(TYPE OR PRINT)

EMAIL: reginald.o.solomon.civemail.mil

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV 3/2005)
Prescrbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.212


cmarye
Pencil


SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS PAGE2 OF 14
(CONTINUED)

19. MEMNO. 20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES 21. QUANTITY |22 UNIT | 23. UNIT PRICE | 24. AMOUNT

SEE SCHEDULE

32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN

|:| RECEIVED D INSPECTED D
ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED:

32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 32c. DATE 32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT
REPRESENTATIVE REPRESENTATIVE
32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 35. AMOUNT VERIFIED 36. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER

CORRECT FOR [JcowpLere [ ]PaRTIAL []FINAL

| PARTIAL | |FINAL
38. SIR ACCOUNT NUMBER |39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER |40. PAID BY

41a. | CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT | 42a. RECEIVED BY (Print)
41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE

42b. RECEIVED AT (Location)

42c. DATE REC'D (YY/MM/DD) 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

AUTHOREZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV 3/2005) BACK

PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE Prescr bed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.212



HQO0034-13-A-0038

0001
Page 3 of 14
Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0001 12 Months $145,355.80 $1,744,269.60
Transition to Veteran's Program Office
FFP

Contractor shall provide Transition to Veteran Paog Support Services for OSD
(TVPO) in accordance with the attached Task Wosdteshent

$1,744,269.60

NET AMT
ACRN AA $1,744,269.60
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0002 Cost $450,000.00
Other Direct Costs - Travel
COST
ESTIMATED COST $450,000.00
ACRN AA $450,000.00
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1001 12 Months $148,550.13 $1,782,601.56
OPTION Transition to Veteran's Program Office

FFP
Contractor shall provide Transition to Veteran Pamg Support Services for OSD

(TVPO) in accordance with the attached Task Wosteshent

NET AMT $1,782,601.56



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY

1002
OPTION Other Direct Cost - Travel

COST

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY

2001 12
OPTION Transition to Veteran's Program Office

FFP

Contractor shall provide Transition to Veteran Paomg Support Services for OSD

UNIT UNIT PRICE
Cost

ESTIMATED COST

UNIT UNIT PRICE
Months $151,820.689

(TVPO) in accordance with the attached Task Wosteshent

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY

2002
OPTION Other Direct Cost - Travel

COST

NET AMT

UNIT UNIT PRICE
Cost

ESTIMATED COST

HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 4 of 14

AMOUNT
$450,000.00

$450,000.00

AMOUNT
$1,821,848.27

$1,821,848.27

AMOUNT
$450,000.00

$450,000.00



HQO0034-13-A-0038

0001
Page 5 of 14
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
3001 12 Months $155,161.4121 $1,861,936.95
OPTION Transition to Veteran's Program Office
FFP
Contractor shall provide Transition to Veteran Paog Support Services for OSD
(TVPO) in accordance with the attached Task Wosteshent
NET AMT $1,861,936.95
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
3002 Cost $450,000.00
OPTION Other Direct Cost - Travel
COST
ESTIMATED COST $450,000.00
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
4001 12 Months $158,575.646 $1,902,907.75
OPTION Transition to Veteran's Program Office
FFP

Contractor shall provide Transition to Veteran Paomg Support Services for OSD
(TVPO) in accordance with the attached Task Wosteshent

NET AMT $1,902,907.75



HQO0034-13-A-0038

0001
Page 6 of 14
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
4002 Cost $450,000.00
OPTION Other Direct Cost - Travel
COST
ESTIMATED COST $450,000.00

This is issued under and pursuant to the provéstdn(the “Agreement”). The terms and conditiohghe
Agreement are hereby incorporated by referenceexuipt as provided herein by this , remain influite and
effect.

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:

CLIN  INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
0001 N/A N/A N/A Government
0002 N/A N/A N/A Government
1001 N/A N/A N/A Government
1002 N/A N/A N/A Government
2001 N/A N/A N/A Government
2002 N/A N/A N/A Government
3001 N/A N/A N/A Government
3002 N/A N/A N/A Government
4001 N/A N/A N/A Government
4002 N/A N/A N/A Government

DELIVERY INFORMATION

CLIN  DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
0001 POP 30-SEP-2013 TO N/A TRANSITION TO VETERAN PROGRAM HQO0105
01-OCT-2014 OFFICE

WAYNE BOSWELL

1700 N MOORE ST
SUITE 1410

ROSSLYN VA 22209-1908
703-614-9633

FOB: Destination



HQO0034-13-A-0038

0001
Page 7 of 14

0002 POP 30-SEP-2013 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2014 FOB: Destination

1001 POP 30-SEP-2014 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2015 FOB: Destination

1002 POP 29-SEP-2014 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
30-SEP-2015 FOB: Destination

2001 POP 30-SEP-2015TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2016 FOB: Destination

2002 POP 30-SEP-2015TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2016 FOB: Destination

3001 POP 30-SEP-2016 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2017 FOB: Destination

3002 POP 30-SEP-2016 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2017 FOB: Destination

4001 POP 30-SEP-2017 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2018 FOB: Destination

4002 POP 30-SEP-2017 TO N/A (SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HQO0105
29-SEP-2018 FOB: Destination

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 97 3 0100.1120 00000 1424 253F 96JU97 04944AMS 0474
AMOUNT: $2,194,269.60

CIN HQ0105315104740000001: $1,744,269.60

CIN HQ0105315104740000002: $450,000.00

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

52.209-6 Protecting the Government's Interest W8drcontracting AUG 2013
With Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Propased f
Debarment
52.222-17 Nondisplacement of Qualified Worke JAN 2013
52.232-18 Availability Of Funds APR 1984
52.237-2 Protection Of Government Buildings, Equimt, And APR 1984
Vegetation
52.237-3 Continuity Of Services JAN 1991
252.203-7005 Representation Relating to CompeansafiFormer DoD  NOV 2011
Officials

252.227-7015 Technical Data--Commercial ltems J0NI3



HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 8 of 14

252.232-7010 Levies on Contract Payments DEC 2006

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY FULL TEXT

52.204-7 SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT (JULY 2013)
(a) Definitions. As used in this provision--

Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) number méam®-digit number assigned by Dun and Bradstteet,
(D&B) to identify unique business entities.

Data Universal Numbering System +4 (DUNS+4) nuntheans the DUNS number assigned by D&B plus a 4-
character suffix that may be assigned by a busic@ssern. (D&B has no affiliation with this 4-chater suffix.)
This 4-character suffix may be assigned at therelin of the business concern to establish aduiti®ystem for
Award Management records for identifying alternatiéectronic Funds Transfer (EFT) accounts (se&#&ie at
Subpart 32.11) for the same parent concern.

Registered in the System for Award Management S/AakAlthse means that--

(1) The offeror has entered all mandatory inforomatincluding the DUNS number or the DUNS+4 numbiee,
Contractor and Government Entity (CAGE) code, alt agedata required by the Federal Funding Accduilita
and Transparency Act of 2006 (see Subpart 4.1d)th@ SAM database;

(2) The offeror has completed the Core, Assertiand, Representations and Certifications, and Poin@ontact
sections of the registration in the SAM database;

(3) The Government has validated all mandatory fields, to include validation of the Taxpayer It&oation
Number (TIN) with the Internal Revenue Service (JREhe offeror will be required to

provide consent for TIN validation to the Governinas a part of the SAM registration process; and

(4) The Government has marked the record “Active"

(b)(1) By submission of an offer, the offeror ackhedges the requirement that a prospective awasiak be
registered in the SAM database prior to award ,ndupierformance, and through final payment of amtremt, basic
agreement, basic ordering agreement, or blankehpaing agreement resulting from this solicitation.

(2) The offeror shall enter, in the block with itame and address on the cover page of its offemrthotation
“DUNS” or “DUNS +4” followed by the DUNS or DUNS +Aumber that identifies the offeror's name and eskir
exactly as stated in the offer. The DUNS numbekvédlused by the Contracting Officer to verify tttad offeror is
registered in the SAM database.

(c) If the offeror does not have a DUNS numbeshituld contact Dun and Bradstreet directly to obaie.

(1) An offeror may obtain a DUNS number--

(i) Via the Internet at http://fedgov.dnb.com/wetnfoor if the offeror does not have internet accisaay call Dun
and Bradstreet at 1-866-705-5711 if located withaUnited States; or

(ii) If located outside the United States, by catiteg the local Dun and Bradstreet office. The ffeshould
indicate that it is an offeror for a U.S. Governineontract when contacting the local Dun and Bragstoffice.

(2) The offeror should be prepared to provide tilwing information:



HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 9 of 14
(i) Company legal business.
(ii) Tradestyle, doing business, or other name hiclwyour entity is commonly recognized.
(iif) Company Physical Street Address, City, State] Zip Code.
(iv) Company Mailing Address, City, State and Zipde (if separate from physical).
(v) Company Telephone Number.
(vi) Date the company was started.
(vii) Number of employees at your location.
(viii) Chief executive officer/key manager.
(ix) Line of business (industry).
(x) Company Headquarters name and address (repoefationship within your entity).

(d) If the Offeror does not become registered en$AM database in the time prescribed by the Cotiiga Officer,
the Contracting Officer will proceed to award te thext otherwise successful registered Offeror.

(e) Processing time, which normally takes 48 hoshlisuld be taken into consideration when registe@fferors
who are not registered should consider applyingdgistration immediately upon receipt of this sitition.

(f) Offerors may obtain information on registratiathttps://www.acquisition.gav

(End of clause)

52.217-8 OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES (NOV 1999)

The Government may require continued performan@ngfservices within the limits and at the ratescéffed in the
contract. These rates may be adjusted only asudt i revisions to prevailing labor rates prowdsy the Secretary
of Labor. The option provision may be exercisedartban once, but the total extension of perforradrereunder
shall not exceed 6 months. The Contracting Offinay exercise the option by written notice to tlemttactor
within 15 days of the completion of the contract

(End of clause)

52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONART (MAR 2000)

(a) The Government may extend the term of thisreshby written notice to the Contractor anytimeyided that
the Government gives the Contractor a preliminatijten notice of its intent to extend at least &yl before the
contract expires. The preliminary notice does mohmit the Government to an extension.

(b) If the Government exercises this option, thieested contract shall be considered to includedpi®n clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, includitng exercise of any options under this clause| sbakexceedive



HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 10 of 14

(5) years

(End of clause)

52.252-2  CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE B-E998)

This contract incorporates one or more clausegfgyence, with the same force and effect as if thene given in
full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officeflwinake their full text available. Also, the fultt of a clause may
be accessed electronically at this/these addrdss(es

https://farsite.hill.af.mil/

(End of clause)

252.201-7000 CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTYHI(DEC 1991)

(a) "Definition. Contracting officer's represemtat means an individual designated in accordarite subsection
201.602-2 of the Defense Federal Acquisition RegrieSupplement and authorized in writing by thatcacting
officer to perform specific technical or adminigiva functions.

(b) If the Contracting Officer designates a cortiragofficer's representative (COR), the Contraetikreceive a
copy of the written designation. It will specifyet extent of the COR's authority to act on behihe contracting
officer. The COR is not authorized to make any ewments or changes that will affect price, qualgyantity,
delivery, or any other term or condition of the tant.

(End of clause)

252.209-7997REPRESENTATION BY CORPORATIONS REGARDING AN UNPADELINQUENT TAX
LIABILITY OR A FELONY CONVICTION UNDER ANY FEDERAL LAW—DOD APPROPRIATIONS
(DEVIATION 2013-00006) (JAN 2013)

(8) In accordance with section 101 (a) (3) of@matinuing Appropriations Resolution, 2013, (Pub1L2-175)
none of the funds made available by that Act faregal appropriations for DoD may be used to emtr & contract
with any corporation that—
(1) Has any unpaid Federal tax liability that hasmassessed, for which all judicial and admirtisgaemedies
have been exhausted or have lapsed, and that leeimgt paid in a timely manner pursuant to an ages with the
authority responsible for collecting the tax lidgtyil unless the agency is aware of the unpaidigdility, unless the
agency has considered suspension or debarmerg obtporation and made a determination that ttdu action
is not necessary to protect the interests of thee@mnent.
(2) Was convicted of a felony criminal violationder any Federal law within the preceding 24 montiere the
awarding agency is aware of the conviction, unlessagency has considered suspension or debarifriiet o
corporation and made a determination that thi®ad not necessary to protect the interests oGtivernment.
(b) The Offeror represents that—
(1) Itis[ ]is not[ ] a corporation that hasyaunpaid Federal tax liability that has been assdsfor which all
judicial and administrative remedies have been esteal or have lapsed, and that is not being paédtiimely
manner pursuant to an agreement with the auth@syonsible for collecting the tax liability,
(2) Itis[ ]is not[ ]a corporation that wasrwicted of a felony criminal violation under a leeal law within the
preceding 24 months.

(End of provision)



HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 11 of 14

252.212-7001 CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR
EXECUTIVE ORDERS APPLICABLE TO DEFENSE ACQUISITIONS OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS (DEC 2010)
(DEVIATION)

(a) In addition to the clauses listed in paragraph (b) of the Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement
Statutes or Executive Orders--Commercial Items clause of this contract (FAR 52.212-5) (OCT 2010)
(DEVIATION), the Contractor shall include the terms of the following clause, if applicable, in subcontracts for
commercial items or commercial components, awarded at any tier under this contract:

252.237-7010 Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel
(NOV 2010) (Section 1038 of Pub. L. 111-84).

252.237-7019 Training for Contractor Personnel Interacting with Detainees (SEP
2006) (Section 1092 of Pub. L. 108-375).

252.247-7003 Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the Cost
Bearer (JUL 2009) (Section 884 of Public Law 110-417)

252.247-7023 Transportation of Supplies by Sea (MAY 2002) (10 U.S.C. 2631)

252.247-7024 Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea (MAR 2000) (10
U.S.C. 2631)

(End of clause)

252.232-7006 WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (JAN 2013) (DEVIATION)

(a) Definitions.As used in this clause—

“Department of Defense Activity Address Code (DoDAAC)” is a six position code that uniquely identifies a unit, activity, or
organization.

“Document type” means the type of payment request or receiving report available for creation in Wide Area WorkFlow
(WAWF).

“Local processing office (LPO)” is the office responsible for payment certification when payment certification is done
external to the entitlement system.

(b) Electronic invoicing The WAWF system is the method to electronically process vendor payment requests and receiving
reports, as authorized by DFARS2.232-7003Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports

(c) WAWF accessTo access WAWF, the Contractor shall—

(1) Have a designated electronic business point of contact in the Central Contractor Registration at
https://www.acquisition.ggvand

(2) Be registered to use WAWF latps://wawf.eb milfollowing the step-by-step procedures for self-registration
available at this web site




HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 12 of 14

(d) WAWEF training The Contractor should follow the training instructions of the WAWF Web-Based Training
Course and use the Practice Training Site before submitting payment requests through WAWF. Both can be accessed
by selecting the “Web Based Training” link on the WAWF home pagéz://wawf.eb mil/

(e) WAWF methods of document submissidocument submissions may be via web entry, Electronic Data Interchange,
File Transfer Protocobr PayWeb.

(1) To access PayWeb, the vendor may go to the followindptjis://onronline.onr navy mil/payweb/

(2) For instructions on PayWeb payment request submission, please contact the office identified below:

(Contracting Officer: Insert applicable ONR Regional Office information)

() WAWF payment instruction$he Contractor must use the following information when submitting payment
requests and receiving reports in WAWF for this contract/order:

(1) Document typeThe Contractor shall use the following document type(s).

(Contracting Officer: Insert applicable document type(dpte: If a “Combo” document type is identified but not
supportable by the Contractor’s business systems, an “Invoice” (stand-alone) and “Receiving Report” (stand-
alone) document type may be used instead.)

(2) Inspection/acceptance locatiomhe Contractor shall select the following inspection/acceptance location(s) in
WAWEF, as specified by the contracting officer.

(Contracting Officer: Insert inspection and acceptance locations or “Not applicable.”)

(3) Document routingThe Contractor shall use the information in the Routing Data Table below only to fill in
applicable fields in WAWF when creating payment requests and receiving reports in the system.

Routing Data Table

Field Name in WAWF Data to be entered in WAWF
Pay Official DODAAC HQO0347

Issue By DoDAAC HQO0034

Admin DoDAAC HQO0034

Inspect By DoDAAC HQO0105

Ship To Code N/A

Ship From Code N/A

Mark For Code N/A




HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 13 of 14

Service Approver (DoDAAC) HQO0105
Service Acceptor (DoDAAC) HQO0105
Accept at Other DoDAAC N/A
LPO DoDAAC N/A
DCAA Auditor DODAAC N/A

(4) Payment request and supporting documentaflfére Contractor shall ensure a payment requestdasl
appropriate contract line item and subline itencdpsons of the work performed or supplies delegrunit
price/cost per unit, fee (if applicable), and aelewvant back-up documentation, as defined in DFARBendix F,
(e.g timesheets) in support of each payment request.

(5) WAWF email notificationsThe Contractor shall enter the e-mail addresstifiked below in the “Send
Additional Email Notifications” field of WAWF onca document is submitted in the system.

(Contracting Officer: Insert applicable email addses or “Not applicable.”)
(9) WAWF point of contact.

(1) The Contractor may obtain clarification regaglinvoicing in WAWF from the following contractiragtivity’s
WAWEF point of contact.

(Contracting Officer: Insert applicable informatiar “Not applicable.”)
(3) For technical WAWF help, contact the WAWF hedpk at 866-618-5988.

(End of clause)

8852.204-7400 MANDATORY CONTRACTOR MANPOWER REPORTING (FEB 2013)

The contractor shall report ALL contractor labor hours (including subcontractor laboy temused for
performance of services provided under this contract via a secure dataaolgeti The contractor is
required to completely fill in all required data fields using the following web addre
http://www.ecmra.mil<http://www.ecmra.mil? .




HQO0034-13-A-0038
0001
Page 14 of 14

Reporting inputs will be for the labor executed during the period of performance during each
Government fiscal year (FY), which runs October 1 through September 30. While inpuis negprted
any time during the FY, all data shall be reported no later than October 31 of eachrgaanda
beginning with 2013. Contractors may direct technical questions to the help desk at:
http://www.ecmra.mikhttp://www.ecmra.mit . [Reference: DPAP memorandum of 28 November
2012, “Enterprise-wide Contractor Manpower Reporting Application.”]




